
1st 377 1st 2.696 1st 2

2nd 377 2nd 2.962 2nd 4

3rd 377 3rd 3.160 3rd 6

4th 372 4th 3.190 4th 8

5th 361 5th 3.406 5th 13

6th 354 6th 3.624 6th 15

7th 353 7th 3.655 7th 15

8th 353 8th 3.665 8th 17

9th 351 9th 3.940 9th 19

10th 348 10th 3.942 10th 19

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 20

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 D.J. THOMAS Y 2.733 3.648 3.190 4 190 182 372 4 0 8 4 0

102 ALLAN CARMICHEAL Y 2.914 3.406 3.160 3 194 183 377 3 0 6 3 1

103 VANCE DONZE Y 3.802 4.106 3.954 11 174 179 353 8 0 19 10 0

104 ZIGGY JOVANOVIC Y 4.018 6.228 5.123 18 170 142 312 18 0 36 18 0

105 PERO KOMOZEC Y 4.014 4.803 4.408 15 183 165 348 11 0 26 13 0

106 DAVID HUFFMAN Y 3.845 3.484 3.665 8 181 172 353 7 0 15 6 0

107 ROBERT DIROSE Y 3.603 4.277 3.940 9 182 162 344 14 0 23 12 0

108 CURT KNITT Y 2.913 2.479 2.696 1 186 191 377 1 0 2 1 3

109 ROBERT UNERTL Y 3.927 3.957 3.942 10 179 182 361 5 0 15 7 0

110 MATT KOOHY Y 3.489 3.821 3.655 7 178 176 354 6 0 13 5 0

111 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 5.161 2.901 4.031 12 177 171 348 10 0 22 11 0

112 RANDY MINOR Y 4.666 4.184 4.425 16 175 131 306 19 0 35 17 0

113 FORREST FOSTER Y 5.320 4.635 4.978 17 156 146 302 20 0 37 19 0

114 BILL BECK Y 3.281 3.532 3.406 5 171 174 345 12 0 17 8 0

DAVID HUFFMAN

ROBERT UNERTL

BILL BECK

STEVE CURREN

VANCE DONZE

MATT KOOHY

DAVID HUFFMAN

CURT KNITT

STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHEAL

D.J. THOMAS

BILL BECK

STEVE CURREN

MATT KOOHY

CURT KNITT

STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHEAL

D.J. THOMAS

ROBERT UNERTL

VANCE DONZE

MIKE MCBRIDE

PAUL HILGEDICK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

CURT KNITT
STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHEAL

D.J. THOMAS

MATT KOOHY

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results

10/6/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

DAVID HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE

ROBERT UNERTL

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

115 KEVIN MIELKE Y 4.060 4.387 4.223 14 171 161 332 16 0 30 16 0

201 STEVE CURREN Y 3.579 3.668 3.624 6 169 176 345 13 0 19 9 0

202 STEVE HOSKIN Y 2.980 2.943 2.962 2 189 188 377 2 0 4 2 2

203 GREG WAHLSTROM Y 12.767 3.627 8.197 20 133 188 321 17 0 37 20 0

204 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 5.051 5.430 5.241 19 178 173 351 9 0 28 15 0

205 DAVID LOCKMAN Y 4.111 4.283 4.197 13 177 163 340 15 0 28 14 0



1ST 194 1ST 2.733 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.913 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.914 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.980 4TH
5TH 183 5th 3.281 5TH
6TH 182 6th 3.489 6TH
7TH 181 7th 3.579 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.603 8TH
9TH 178 9th 3.802 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.845 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.258 0 1ST 1.258 13th
2ND 50 1.714 0 2nd 1.292
3RD 50 1.842 0 3rd 1.509 20

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 50 1.842 50 1.258 43 4.152 47 3.681 190 2 0 2.733 1 3 1 2 3 3 8

2 Y 102 50 2.472 48 3.406 47 4.486 49 1.292 194 1 0 2.914 3 4 2 3 1 2 6

3 Y 103 43 4.272 44 4.437 45 2.742 42 3.755 174 14 0 3.802 9 23 11 0 0

4 Y 104 47 4.122 42 2.458 45 4.473 36 5.017 170 17 0 4.018 13 30 16 0

5 Y 105 48 3.088 47 4.763 43 3.092 45 5.111 183 5 0 4.014 12 17 8 0 0 0

6 Y 106 45 3.433 49 2.607 43 4.945 44 4.394 181 7 0 3.845 10 17 7 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 45 3.892 46 3.021 44 3.141 47 4.359 182 6 0 3.603 8 14 5 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 47 1.509 44 2.312 48 3.275 47 4.557 186 4 0 2.913 2 6 3 0 2 1 3

9 Y 109 47 3.670 41 2.998 46 5.580 45 3.461 179 8 0 3.927 11 19 9 0 0 0

10 Y 110 40 3.213 49 2.321 43 3.630 46 4.791 178 9 0 3.489 6 15 6 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 46 3.735 42 5.435 44 5.790 45 5.684 177 12 0 5.161 18 30 18 0

12 Y 112 40 5.806 44 5.835 48 3.345 43 3.677 175 13 0 4.666 16 29 15 0

13 Y 113 35 5.040 46 3.844 37 5.677 38 6.718 156 19 0 5.320 19 38 19 0

14 Y 114 48 2.870 42 2.455 44 4.004 37 3.795 171 15 0 3.281 5 20 10 0 0 0

15 Y 115 47 3.808 45 2.853 34 5.677 45 3.900 171 16 0 4.060 14 30 17 0

16 Y 201 47 3.210 38 3.467 48 3.309 36 4.330 169 18 0 3.579 7 25 12 0 0

17 Y 202 50 1.714 46 3.367 47 3.268 46 3.571 189 3 0 2.980 4 7 4 1 0 0 1

18 Y 203 47 2.800 46 3.912 0 40.000 40 4.357 133 20 0 12.767 20 40 20 0

19 Y 204 45 3.595 47 3.740 42 7.059 44 5.811 178 10 0 5.051 17 27 14 0 0

20 Y 205 47 4.551 47 2.939 42 5.056 41 3.898 177 11 0 4.111 15 26 13 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

D.J. THOMAS
ALLAN CARMICHEAL

CURT KNITT
STEVE HOSKIN

ROBERT DIROSE

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

MATT KOOHY
DAVID HUFFMAN
PERO KOMOZEC

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT
PERO KOMOZEC
ROBERT DIROSE

DAVID HUFFMAN
ROBERT UNERTL

50
49
47

D.J. THOMAS
ALLAN CARMICHEAL

CURT KNITT

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

BILL BECK
MATT KOOHY

DAVID HUFFMAN

STEVE HOSKIN

STEVE CURREN

D.J. THOMAS
STEVE HOSKIN
D.J. THOMAS

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

10/6/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

ALLAN CARMICHEAL
D.J. THOMAS

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

STEVE HOSKIN

D.J. THOMAS
CURT KNITT

ALLAN CARMICHEAL

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

VANCE DONZE ROBERT UNERTL
BILL BECK

VANCE DONZE
STEVE CURREN

DAVID LOCKMAN

Number of LG FB shooters:  

MATT KOOHY
MIKE MCBRIDE

FORREST FOSTER

Competitor

BILL BECK

KEVIN MIELKE

STEVE CURREN

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

PAUL HILGEDICK

ALLAN CARMICHEAL

VANCE DONZE

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

PERO KOMOZEC

DAVID HUFFMAN

D.J. THOMAS

RANDY MINOR

STEVE HOSKIN

GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE

DAVID LOCKMAN

3
4
6
7

14
15
17
17
19
20
23
25
26



1ST 191 1ST 2.479 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.901 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.943 3RD
4TH 183 4th 3.406 4TH
5TH 182 5th 3.484 5TH
6TH 182 6th 3.532 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.627 7TH
8TH 176 8th 3.648 8TH
9TH 176 9th 3.668 9TH

10TH 174 10th 3.821 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.190 0 1ST 1.190 13th
2nd 50 1.789 0 2ND 1.789
3rd 49 1.842 0 3RD 1.842 20

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 5.185 49 2.341 45 3.046 45 4.018 182 5 0 3.648 8 13 5 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 48 2.975 43 2.553 48 3.822 44 4.272 183 4 0 3.406 4 8 3 0 0 1 1

3 Y 103 46 3.995 48 3.251 45 4.112 40 5.065 179 7 0 4.106 12 19 12 0 0

4 Y 104 45 3.332 41 5.469 15 12.309 41 3.803 142 19 0 6.228 20 39 20 0

5 Y 105 48 3.845 38 7.334 32 4.652 47 3.380 165 14 0 4.803 18 32 16 0

6 Y 106 41 4.771 41 3.067 41 3.428 49 2.671 172 12 0 3.484 5 17 8 0 0 0

7 Y 107 42 3.571 36 4.023 39 6.499 45 3.013 162 16 0 4.277 14 30 13 0

8 Y 108 49 1.842 50 1.190 46 3.612 46 3.273 191 1 0 2.479 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

9 Y 109 44 5.433 46 1.904 44 5.275 48 3.216 182 6 0 3.957 11 17 10 0 0 0

10 Y 110 43 2.998 49 2.599 41 5.370 43 4.318 176 9 0 3.821 10 19 11 0 0 0

11 Y 111 36 2.126 48 2.881 43 3.733 44 2.863 171 13 0 2.901 2 15 6 2 0 2

12 Y 112 41 4.106 38 4.113 42 5.745 10 2.771 131 20 0 4.184 13 33 17 0

13 Y 113 43 3.818 14 6.565 42 3.925 47 4.233 146 18 0 4.635 17 35 19 0

14 Y 114 45 2.314 45 2.113 34 7.910 50 1.789 174 10 0 3.532 6 16 7 0 0 0 0

15 Y 115 41 4.337 43 4.949 37 3.185 40 5.078 161 17 0 4.387 16 33 18 0

16 Y 201 45 3.939 43 3.554 47 4.101 41 3.079 176 8 0 3.668 9 17 9 0 0 0 0

17 Y 202 48 3.437 47 2.017 46 2.425 47 3.893 188 2 0 2.943 3 5 2 2 1 2 5

18 Y 203 48 2.800 45 3.293 47 3.765 48 4.650 188 3 0 3.627 7 10 4 1 0 0 1

19 Y 204 46 3.480 47 4.257 36 8.116 44 5.866 173 11 0 5.430 19 30 15 0

20 Y 205 32 4.894 39 4.631 48 3.815 44 3.792 163 15 0 4.283 15 30 14 0

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

CURT KNITT
BILL BECK

CURT KNITT

BILL BECK

OVERALL 

PLACE

STEVE CURREN
MATT KOOHY

BILL BECK
CURT KNITT

MATT KOOHY

BILL BECK
GREG WAHLSTROM

D.J. THOMAS

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
CURT KNITT

STEVE CURREN

10/6/2024

D.J. THOMAS

ALLAN CARMICHEAL

VANCE DONZE

ZIGGY JOVANOVIC

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

PERO KOMOZEC

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

PAUL HILGEDICK

RANDY MINOR

FORREST FOSTER

BILL BECK

KEVIN MIELKE

DAVID HUFFMAN

ROBERT DIROSE

CURT KNITT

ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

STEVE CURREN

STEVE HOSKIN

GREG WAHLSTROM

MIKE MCBRIDE

DAVID LOCKMAN

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
CURT KNITT

PAUL HILGEDICK
STEVE HOSKIN

ALLAN CARMICHEAL
DAVID HUFFMAN

STEVE HOSKIN
GREG WAHLSTROM
ALLAN CARMICHEAL

D.J. THOMAS
ROBERT UNERTL
VANCE DONZE

CURT KNITT
STEVE HOSKIN

30CURT KNITT

49
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP VANCE DONZE
ROBERT DIROSE

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

ALLAN CARMICHEAL
GREG WAHLSTROM

D.J. THOMAS
PAUL HILGEDICK

BILL BECK
DAVID HUFFMAN

STEVE CURREN
ROBERT UNERTL

MATT KOOHY

2

5

8

10

13

15

16

17

17

17

19

19



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

10/6/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  D.J. THOMAS 8 HG D.J. THOMAS 0 0 8

102 LG  ALLAN CARMICHEAL 6 HG ALLAN CARMICHEAL 1 1 8

103 LG  VANCE DONZE 0 HG VANCE DONZE 0 0 0

104 LG  ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 HG ZIGGY JOVANOVIC 0 0 0

105 LG  PERO KOMOZEC 0 HG PERO KOMOZEC 0 0 0

106 LG  DAVID HUFFMAN 0 HG DAVID HUFFMAN 0 0 0

107 LG  ROBERT DIROSE 0 HG ROBERT DIROSE 0 0 0

108 LG  CURT KNITT 3 HG CURT KNITT 9 3 15

109 LG  ROBERT UNERTL 0 HG ROBERT UNERTL 0 0 0

110 LG  MATT KOOHY 0 HG MATT KOOHY 0 0 0

111 LG  PAUL HILGEDICK 0 HG PAUL HILGEDICK 2 0 2

112 LG  RANDY MINOR 0 HG RANDY MINOR 0 0 0

113 LG  FORREST FOSTER 0 HG FORREST FOSTER 0 0 0

114 LG  BILL BECK 0 HG BILL BECK 0 0 0

115 LG  KEVIN MIELKE 0 HG KEVIN MIELKE 0 0 0

201 LG  STEVE CURREN 0 HG STEVE CURREN 0 0 0

202 LG  STEVE HOSKIN 1 HG STEVE HOSKIN 5 2 8

203 LG  GREG WAHLSTROM 0 HG GREG WAHLSTROM 1 0 1

204 LG  MIKE MCBRIDE 0 HG MIKE MCBRIDE 0 0 0

205 LG  DAVID LOCKMAN 0 HG DAVID LOCKMAN 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #6

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX, HUMBOLDT, SD

10/6/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


